
Coaches:

Scott Morse, Head Coach
Eric Vanskiver, Volunteer
Hannah Morse, Volunteer

 Watkins Glen
(G) V Soccer

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Aug 21, 2023 Mon Practice (First
Day of Practice) N/A 8:00

AM
10:00
AM

W G Alumni
Field

Aug 28, 2023 Mon
Scrimmage
(Waverly
Scrimmages)

@ TBD 8:55
AM

12:45
PM

Veteran's
Memorial
Stadium,
Waverly

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
7:30 AM
Return Date:
Return Time: 1:45
PM

NL

Aug 30, 2023 Wed Scrimmage South
Seneca

11:00
AM

1:00
PM

W G Alumni
Field NL

Aug 31, 2023 Thu Regular Season 
6-0 W Groton 4:30

PM
6:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field L

Sep 6, 2023 Wed Regular Season 
4-1 W

Notre Dame,
Elmira

6:30
PM

8:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field L

Sep 12, 2023 Tue Regular Season 
6-0 W

@ Odessa-
Montour

7:00
PM

Charles
Martin Field

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
6:15 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:30
PM

L

Sep 14, 2023 Thu Regular Season 
5-0 W Tioga 6:30

PM
8:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field L

Sep 16, 2023 Sat Regular Season 
7-0 W @ Moravia TBD

Moravia
Soccer
Field

L

Sep 18, 2023 Mon Regular Season 
4-1 W @ Newfield 5:30

PM
7:30
PM

Cancro
Field

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
4:30 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:15
PM

L

Sep 20, 2023 Wed Regular Season 
2-1 W

@
Trumansburg

7:00
PM

Stadium
Field

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen Central
School

Departure Point:
Field House- Bus
Departure Time:
5:15 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:30
PM

L

Sep 22, 2023 Fri Regular Season 
7-1 W

@ Candor
(SVEC
Eagles)

4:45
PM

Candor HS
Stadium

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
3:30 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 7:15
PM

L

Sep 26, 2023 Tue Regular Season 
3-1 W

Newark
Valley

6:30
PM

8:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field L

Sep 30, 2023 Sat Regular Season 
8-2 W

Odessa-
Montour

6:30
PM

8:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field L



Oct 2, 2023 Mon Regular Season 
5-0 W

Campbell-
Savona

6:30
PM

8:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field NL

Oct 3, 2023 Tue Regular Season 
9-0 W @ Tioga 5:00

PM

Varsity
Soccer
Field

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Time:
3:15 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 8:00
PM

L

Oct 6, 2023 Fri Regular Season Newfield 6:30
PM

8:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field L

Oct 7, 2023 Sat Regular Season 
1-2 L Bath 1:00

PM
3:00
PM

W G Alumni
Field NL

Oct 14, 2023 Sat

Regular Season
(IAC
Championships
@ TC3 Tickets
Through GoFan)
3-2 W

@ Marathon 6:00
PM

TC3
(Tompkins
Cortland
Community
College)

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen

Departure Point:
Fieldhouse - Bus
Departure Time:
4:00 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:30
PM

L

Oct 18, 2023 Wed Post-Season 
3-0 W Waverly 6:30

PM
W G Alumni
Field NL

Oct 21, 2023 Sat

Post-Season
(Section IV
Class C
Championships
- Second Round
- Groton @ WG)
2-1 W

Groton 3:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field NL

Oct 25, 2023 Wed

Post-Season
(Section IV
Championships
- Semi Finals -
Southern
Cayuga ) 
7-1 W

Southern
Cayuga

6:30
PM

W G Alumni
Field NL

Oct 27, 2023 Fri

Post-Season
(Section IV
Class C
Championships
- Finals @
Chenango
Valley HS (T-
Burg v WG)) 
1-0 W

@ TBD 5:00
PM

CV - HS
Warrior
Stadium

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen
Class
Dismissal:
2:00 PM

Departure Point:
HS Flag Pole
Departure Time:
2:15 PM
Return Date:
Return Time: 9:00
PM

L

Nov 4, 2023 Sat

Post-Season
(Regional
Championship
Section IV @
Section III
HCCC )

@ Sauquoit
Valley

12:00
PM

HCCC -
Wehrum
Stadium

Bus/Driver:
Watkins
Glen Central
School
District

Departure Point:
WG Fieldhouse -
Bus
Departure Date:
Nov 3, 2023
Departure Time:
1:15 PM
Return Date: Nov
4, 2023
Return Time: 6:30
PM

NL

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION
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